
 

 

Pacific Cup Deepwater Series 
Sunday, May 16, July 11, Sept 12, 2021 

Marina del Rey, Cali fornia USA  

 

Notice to Competitors #3 

Saturday May 15, 2021 (date of Notice) 

Delete SI 8.2 and replace with 
8.2 All boats shall sail the course shown below: 

Course Distance 

Start (at V) –  SS(s) –  EE(s) – Venice Beach(s) –  SS(s) –  D – Offset – Finish 11.65 nm 

Marks shall be rounded to port unless ‘(s)’ appears after the mark name, which indicates that it 
shall be rounded to starboard.   

Individual Start Times for Race #1 are found on page 2 of this Notice 
 

 



2021 Pacific Cup Deepwater #1
Sunday May 16, 2021

Final Scratch Sheet and Starting Times

Boat Starting Time 1st Start + Offset

Squall 141 0 13:05:00 0:00:00

MisQue 135 6 13:06:10 0:01:10 0:01:10

Avet 108 33 13:11:24 0:06:24 0:05:15

Rooster Tail 102 39 13:12:34 0:07:34 0:01:10

Double Down 96 45 13:13:44 0:08:44 0:01:10

Odyssey 95 46 13:13:56 0:08:56 0:00:12

Va Pensiero 87 54
Kanani 87 54

Wolfhound 75 66 13:17:49 0:12:49 0:02:20

ZUZU 72 69 13:18:24 0:13:24 0:00:35

Zephyr 69 72
Mistral 69 72

Beetle Cat 68 73 13:19:10 0:14:10 0:00:12

Ruby D'eau 60 81
Lugano 60 81

Out of Reach III 57 84 13:21:19 0:16:19 0:00:35

Flash Packet 54 87 13:21:54 0:16:54 0:00:35

Akaw! 48 93 13:23:03 0:18:03 0:01:10

Forgiveness 45 96 13:23:38 0:18:38 0:00:35

Scarlet Fever 42 99 13:24:13 0:19:13 0:00:35

Obsidian 33 108 13:25:58 0:20:58 0:01:45

Bravura 32 109 13:26:10 0:21:10 0:00:12

Amazing Grace 14 127 13:29:40 0:24:40 0:03:30

Javelin -6 147 13:33:33 0:28:33 0:03:53

Margaritaville 1 1/2 -63 204 13:44:37 0:39:37 0:11:04

May 15, 2021 - 1800 hrs

Gives 
to 

141/mi
PHRF 
Rating

13:15:29 0:10:29

11.65 mile course

0:01:33

13:18:59 0:13:59 0:00:35

13:20:44 0:15:44 0:01:45
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